
Crew plan  - NM MiniRifle 2023  - Ulvik 
Version 1 

Saturday: 

0730: crew breakfast, coffee and smalltalk… (white house) 

0815: RO Brief (at stage 11), prepare stages  

0845: Rowcall 

0850: Stagebrief and walkthrough 

0900: First shot 

 

Schedule is running 2/3 of stages in halv day shiŌs. 

Names in bold are fixed on stage while stage is acƟve (2 shiŌs), then on rotaƟon from closed stages (1 
shiŌ). Changes may come…. 

 

Stages Saturday morning Saturday aŌernoon  Sunday morning 
1-2 Jostein Opsahl (CRO) 

Kenny ChrisƟansen 
Geir Pedersen 
 
Crew: 
Natasha Opsahl 
Viktoria Haga Øvrevik 

X Jostein Opsahl (CRO) 
Kenny ChrisƟansen 
Bjørn Lindblad 
 
Crew: 
Natasha Opsahl 
Viktoria Haga Øvrevik 

3-4 Kjartan Vikør (CRO) 
Ole Anders Løland Øyen 
Bjørn Steinar Thorvaldsen 
 
Crew: 
Lars Håheim 

X Kjartan Vikør (CRO) 
Ole Anders Løland Øyen 
Adrian Ginzler 
Harald Håheim 
 
Crew: 
 

5-6 Christer Kolltveit (CRO) 
Piotr Sitek 
Maximilian Van Veen 
SƟan Jenssen 
 
Crew: 

X Christer Kolltveit (CRO) 
Piotr Sitek 
Graham Mitchell 
Robert Dobosz 
 
Crew:  

7 Per Sørstrønen (CRO) 
Rune Wilhelmsen 
 
Crew: 
Morten Simonsen 

X Per Sørstrønen (CRO) 
Anders Gunbjørnsen 
 
Crew: 
Barton Hardie 

 
  



8 Adrian Ginzler (CRO) 
Graham Mitchell 

Arkadius Preuss 
 
Crew: 
Jarle Aase 
Lemke Przemyslaw 

Adrian Ginzler (CRO) 
Graham Mitchell 

Arkadius Preuss 

Crew: 
Jarle Aase 

X 

9-10 Anders Gunbjørnsen (CRO) 
Rune Lillerust 
Patrik Kolltveit 
Andreas Lyssand 
 
Crew: 
Kai Skjerdal 

Anders Gunbjørnsen (CRO) 
Rune Lillerust 
Patrik Kolltveit 
Christer Kolltveit 
 
Crew: 
Kai Skjerdal 

X 

11 Einar Johan Holst (CRO) 
Arve YƩri 
Jan Ove Reksnes 
 
Crew: 
Sarah Dijkstra 

Einar Johan Holst (CRO) 
Arve YƩri 
Kenny ChrisƟansen 
 
Crew: 
Sarah Dijkstra 

X 

12 Bjørn Lindblad (CRO) 
Robert Dobosz 
Harald Håheim 
Morten NybroƩ 
Crew: 
Barton Hardie 
 

Bjørn Lindblad (CRO) 
Robert Dobosz 
Harald Håheim 
Kjartan Vikør 
Crew:  
Barton Hardie 
 

X 

 
  



13 X Morten NybroƩ (CRO) 
SƟan Jenssen 
Jostein Opsahl 
Ole Anders Løland Øyen 
 
Crew: 
Natasha Opsahl 
Viktoria Haga Øvrevik 
 

Morten NybroƩ (CRO) 
SƟan Jenssen 
Einar Johan Holst 
Arkadius Preuss 
 
Crew: 
Sarah Dijkstra 
Jarle Aase 

14 X Rune Wilhelmsen (CRO) 
Jan Ove Reksnes 
Per Sørstrønen  
 
Crew: 
Lars Håheim 
 

Rune Wilhelmsen (CRO) 
Jan Ove Reksnes 
Patrik Kolltveit 
 
Crew: 
Lars Håheim 

15 X Geir Pedersen (CRO) 
Maximilian Van Veen 
Piotr Sitek 
 
Crew: 
Lemke Przemyslaw 

Geir Pedersen (CRO) 
Maximilian Van Veen 
Rune Lillerust 
Arve YƩri 
 
Crew: 
Lemke Przemyslaw 

16 X Andreas Lyssand (CRO) 
Bjørn Steinar Thorvaldsen 
 
Crew: 
Morten Simonsen 

Andreas Lyssand (CRO) 
Bjørn Steinar Thorvaldsen 
 
Crew: 
Morten Simonsen 

 


